Frontier School Corporation Trustees Regular Board Meeting Agenda Monday, November 16, 2020

Location: Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Library, One Falcon Drive, Chalmers, IN 47929

The November 16, 2020 School Board Meeting will be held at the Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Library to allow for social distancing. The number of participants is limited to 250 people per Governor Holcomb's Executive Order. If attendance dictates the board meeting will be moved into a larger area to facilitate social distancing.

Revised

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Approval of Agenda
 - 2.1-Additions or deletions to agenda
 - 2.2-Approval of agenda
- 3. Approval of Minutes
 - 3.1-October 26, 2020 School Board Meeting Minutes
- 4. Treasurer's Report
 - 4.1-October 31, 2020 Revenue Report
 - 4.2-October 31, 2020 Appropriation Report
 - 4.3-October 31, 2020 Fund Report
 - 4.4-October 31, 2020 Bank Reconciliation Report
 - 4.5-October 31, 2020-2017 GO Bond Report
 - 4.6-October 31, 2020-2020 Bond Report
- Approval of Claims
 - 5.1-November 16, 2020 Claims
- 6. Reports from Principals, Directors
 - 6.1-Technology-Mr. David Hoover
 - 6.2-Frontier Elementary-Mrs. Carmen Bordner
 - 6.3-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School-Mr. Jeff Hettinger
 - 6.4-Athletics-Mr. Troy Burgess
 - 6.5-Transportation-Mr. Troy Burgess
 - 6.6-Guidance-Mrs Kathy Bassett
 - 6.7-Maintenance-Mr. Chris Peterson
 - 6.8-Superintendent-Mr. Dan Sichting
- 7. Budget/Financial
 - 7.1-November FY 2021 Tuition Support Distribution
 - 7.2-Approval of Ad Tec for Filing E-Rate Services for FY 2021
 - 7.3-Approve Second Amendment to the Agreement Between Frontier School Corporation and Performance Services, Inc. for HVAC Project
 - 7.4-2020 Summer School Reimbursement from the Indiana Department of Education
 - 7.5- 2020-2021 Snow Removal Contract Approval
 - 7.6- Quotes for Combination Oven Replacement at Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School
 - 7.7-SafeVisitor Hardware and Software Purchase
 - 7.8-Prepay Claim for Maintenance Truck
- 8. Personnel
 - 8.1-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Maternity Leave Request
 - 8.2-Resignations
 - 8.2.1-Frontier School Corporation State Data Reporting
 - 8.2.1-Frontier Jr.-Sr. High School Boy's Track Coach
 - 8.3-2020-2021 Extra-Curricular Appointments
 - 8.3.1-Melissa Culver-Pekny-Boy's Varsity Track
 - -8.3.2-Jerry Hoover-Volunteer Boy's Basketball Assistant Coach (Delete)

- 8.3.2-Kyle Martlatt-Girl's Varsity Basketball
- 8.3.3-Tony Metzger-Wrestling Coach
- 8.3.4-Scott Sproles-Wrestling Assistant Coach
- 9. Field Trips
- 10. Other Business
 - 10.1-2019-2020 Frontier School Corporation Summative Evaluation Results
 - 10.2-Frontier School Corporation Mission and Vision Statement
 - 10.3-DeclareTechnology Items Surplus for the purpose of Disposal
 - 10.4-Frontier School Corporation 2020-2021 Re-Opening Plan Amendment
- 11. Other Items for Discussion
- 12. Comments from the Public (Comments should not be longer than five minutes and please refrain from repeating comments already made by earlier speakers)
- 13. Adjournment

Next Tentative School Board Meeting: Monday, December 21, 2020 at the Frontier Elementary School Public Library at 811 Railroad Street, Brookston, IN 47923

*This meeting is fully accessible. Any person wanting additional accommodations should contact the Frontier School Corporation Superintendent's Office at (219) 984-5009.